10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UT-200898

I hereby certify that I have served the attached letter to withdraw the Petition to Establish an
Alternative Form of Regulation by e-mail to the following:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Assistant Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Robert Ferguson

Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
RESOIlyEF@atg.wa.gov

Dawn Cortez

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Transportation and Public Construction Division
P.O. Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504

dawnc(@atg.wa.gov

Lisa W. Gafken

Assistant Attorney General
Washington Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Unit

800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104
lisa.gafken(@atg.wa.gov

Adam R. Wasserman

Washington State E911 Coordinator
Washington Military Department
MS: TA-20 Building 20

Camp Murray, WA 98430
adam.Wasserman@mil.wa.gov

Nina Suetake

Assistant Attorney General
Washington Attorney General’s Office
Attorney General's Office

800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104
nina.suetake(@atg.wa.gov

Ann Paisner

Assistant Attorney General
Washington Attorney General’s Office
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000

Sarah Laycock
Regulatory Analyst
sarah.laycock@atg.wa.gov

Seattle, WA 98104

ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov

Thomas Johnson Chanda Mak

Paralegal Legal Assistant
thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov
Kevin Burdet Public Counsel

Legal Assistant Attorney General’s Office
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov PCCSeaEF @atg.wa.gov
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Law Office of
Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001




Asotin Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
Gail Long

P.O. Box 1004

Redmond, OR 97756

gail. long@tdstelecom.com

Consolidated Communications of
Washington Company, LLC
Kevin Kastor

350 S. Loop 366 W.

Conroe, TX 77304
kevin.kastor@consolidated.com

Hood Canal Telephone Co. d/b/a Hood Canal Hat Island Telephone Co.
Communications Donna Hilty

Richard Buechel 14888 SR 525

P.O. Box 249 Langley, WA 98260

Union, WA 98592 donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com
rbuechel@hctc.com

Kalama Telephone Co. Inland Telephone Company
Rick Vitzthum James Brooks

P.O. Box 4405 P.O. Box 171

Tenino, WA 98589
rvitzthum@scattercreek.net

Roslyn, WA 98941
jbrooks@inlandnet.com

Mashell Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Rainier Connect
Danielle Clausen

P.O. Box 639

Eatonville, WA 98328
danielle.clausen@rainier.com

Lewis River Telephone Co. d/b/a TDS Telecom
Gail Long

P.O. Box 1004

Redmond, OR 97756

gail. long@tdstelecom.com

Pioneer Telephone Company
Dallas Filan

P.O. Box 207

Lacrosse, WA 99143
dfilan@pionnet.com

McDaniel Telephone Co. d/b/a TDS Telecom
Gail Long

P.O. Box 1004

Redmond, OR 97756

gail. long@tdstelecom.com

Skyline Telecom, Inc.
Delinda Kluser

One Telephone Drive
Mount Vernon, OR 97865
deedeek@otconnections.net

Pend Oreille Telephone Company d/b/a RTI
Pend Oreille Telecom

Mark Martell

892 W. Madison Ave.

Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
susan.case@ruraltel.org

Tenino Telephone Company
Rick Vitzthum

P.O. Box 4405

Tenino, WA 98589
rvitzthum@scattercreek.net

St. John Telephone, Inc.
Eric Trump

P.O. Box 268

St. John, WA 99171
eric@stjohncable.com
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Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Co.

The Toledo Telephone Co., inc.

Carol Larson Phil Cappalonga
P.O. Box 99 P.O. Box 669
Rosburg, WA 98643 Toledo, WA 98591
clarson@wwest.net phil@toledotel.com

Whidbey Telephone Company d/b/a Whidbey
Telecom

Donna Hilty

14888 SR 525

Langley, WA 98260

donna.hilty@whidbeytel

Courtesy Service:

Sarahl2(@atg.wa.gov

[ further certify that I have served the attached letter to withdraw the Petition to Establish an

Alternative Form of Regulation to Mark L. Johnson by e-filing to the following:

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503
records(@utc.wa.gov

o B
Dated at Olympia, WA this 1(4_ day of December, 2020.

By:

7
///,,47// il

Richard A. Finnigan, WSB No. 6443
Asotin Telephone Cornpany et. al.
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